Code THG

Company name Tien Giang Investment and Construction Joint Stock Company

Date 06/30/2025

Subject Change in Personnel

Content:

Tien Giang Investment and Construction Joint Stock Company announces the change in personnel as follows:

Appointment:

Ms. Pham Thi Xuan Lan

- Former position in the organization:
- Newly appointed position: Head of internal audit board
- Term:
- Effective date: July 01, 2024.

Mr. Nguyen Hoang Son

- Former position in the organization:
- Newly appointed position: Head of financial & accountant department
- Term:
- Effective date: July 01, 2024.

Resignation:

Ms. Le Thi Phuong

- Resigned position: Head of internal audit board
- Reason (if any):
- Effective date: July 01, 2024.

Ms. Pham Thi Xuan Lan

- Resigned position: Head of financial & accountant department
- Reason (if any):

- Effective date: July 01, 2024.